
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Simon Fraser 288 290 578 +2
2  Fraser Valley, Univ. of 284 304 588 +12
3  Chico State 301 289 590 +14

T4  Western Washington 296 298 594 +18
T4  Northwest Nazarene 293 301 594 +18
6  Montana State - Billings 295 303 598 +22

T7  Saint Martin's University 294 305 599 +23
T7  Victoria (BC) 295 304 599 +23
T7  Hawaii Pacific 297 302 599 +23
10  Hawaii - Hilo 295 305 600 +24
11  UBC - Okanagan 307 308 615 +39

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Dakota Ochoa  Chico State 72  68  140  -4 
T2    Justin Bjornson  Simon Fraser 71  72  143  -1 
T2    Peter Dionne-Yahr *  Western Washington 71  72  143  -1 
T2    Kasey Gaff  Northwest Nazarene 70  73  143  -1 
T2    Kyle Mayner *  Simon Fraser 74  69  143  -1 
T6    Brendan O'Brien *  Simon Fraser 74  70  144  E 
T6    Jacob Torres *  Hawaii - Hilo 74  70  144  E 
T8    Tyler Ashman  Chico State 75  70  145  +1 
T8    Miles Atkinson  Hawaii Pacific 71  74  145  +1 
T8    Denby Carswell  Simon Fraser 71  74  145  +1 
T8    Junsu Im  Hawaii - Hilo 70  75  145  +1 
T8    Justin Towill  UBC - Okanagan 73  72  145  +1 
T8    Nathan Yocam  Western Washington 73  72  145  +1 
T14    Bailey Bjornson  Simon Fraser 74  72  146  +2 
T14    Jackson Jacob  Fraser Valley, Univ. of 71  75  146  +2 
T14    Zach Ryujin  Victoria (BC) 73  73  146  +2 
T17    Michael Crisologo  Simon Fraser 72  75  147  +3 
T17    Eli Greene  Fraser Valley, Univ. of 73  74  147  +3 
T17    Seth King  Western Washington 73  74  147  +3 
T17    Liam O'Halloran  Montana State - Billings 74  73  147  +3 
T17    Gavin Rodeghiero *  Northwest Nazarene 72  75  147  +3 
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Simon Fraser 288  290       578  +2 
1  2   Fraser Valley, Univ. of 284  304       588  +12 

10  3   Chico State 301  289       590  +14 
8  T4   Western Washington 296  298       594  +18 
3  T4   Northwest Nazarene 293  301       594  +18 

T5  6   Montana State - Billings 295  303       598  +22 
4  T7   Saint Martin's University 294  305       599  +23 

T5  T7   Victoria (BC) 295  304       599  +23 
9  T7   Hawaii Pacific 297  302       599  +23 

T5  10   Hawaii - Hilo 295  305       600  +24 
11  11   UBC - Okanagan 307  308       615  +39 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T10 1   Dakota Ochoa  Chico State  72  68       140  -4   
T26 T2   Kyle Mayner *  Simon Fraser  74  69       143  -1   
T4 T2   Peter Dionne-Yahr *  Western Washington  71  72       143  -1   
T2 T2   Kasey Gaff  Northwest Nazarene  70  73       143  -1   
T4 T2   Justin Bjornson  Simon Fraser  71  72       143  -1   
T26 T6   Brendan O'Brien *  Simon Fraser  74  70       144  E   
T26 T6   Jacob Torres *  Hawaii - Hilo  74  70       144  E   
T4 T8   Miles Atkinson  Hawaii Pacific  71  74       145  +1   
T2 T8   Junsu Im  Hawaii - Hilo  70  75       145  +1   
T16 T8   Nathan Yocam  Western Washington  73  72       145  +1   
T4 T8   Denby Carswell  Simon Fraser  71  74       145  +1   
T16 T8   Justin Towill  UBC - Okanagan  73  72       145  +1   
T38 T8   Tyler Ashman  Chico State  75  70       145  +1   
T16 T14   Zach Ryujin  Victoria (BC)  73  73       146  +2   
T26 T14   Bailey Bjornson  Simon Fraser  74  72       146  +2   
T4 T14   Jackson Jacob  Fraser Valley, Univ. of  71  75       146  +2   
T16 T17   Eli Greene  Fraser Valley, Univ. of  73  74       147  +3   
T16 T17   Seth King  Western Washington  73  74       147  +3   
T26 T17   Liam O'Halloran  Montana State - Billings  74  73       147  +3   
T10 T17   Carter Sheets  Saint Martin's University  72  75       147  +3   
T10 T17   Michael Crisologo  Simon Fraser  72  75       147  +3   
T10 T17   Gavin Rodeghiero *  Northwest Nazarene  72  75       147  +3   
T4 T23   Shion Suzuki  Hawaii Pacific  71  77       148  +4   
T43 T23   Logan Boucher  Simon Fraser  76  72       148  +4   
T26 T25   Blake Finn  Montana State - Billings  74  75       149  +5   
T10 T25   Carson Garner  Montana State - Billings  72  77       149  +5   
T16 T25   Myles Johnson  Victoria (BC)  73  76       149  +5   
T16 T28   Ben Mulder  Northwest Nazarene  73  77       150  +6   
T38 T28   Owen Croft  Victoria (BC)  75  75       150  +6   
1 T28   Lucas O'Dell  Fraser Valley, Univ. of  68  82       150  +6   

T26 T28   Kyle Erwin  Saint Martin's University  74  76       150  +6   
T16 T28   Jacob Armstrong  Fraser Valley, Univ. of  73  77       150  +6   
T26 T28   Nicholas Gomez  Hawaii - Hilo  74  76       150  +6   
T10 T28   Ben Whiton  Fraser Valley, Univ. of  72  78       150  +6   
T16 T28   Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University  73  77       150  +6   
T49 T36   Naoki Easterday  Chico State  77  74       151  +7   
T43 T36   Hasee Nazir  Hawaii Pacific  76  75       151  +7   
T38 T36   Andrew Rouble  UBC - Okanagan  75  76       151  +7   
T26 T39   Dylan Bercan  Hawaii - Hilo  74  78       152  +8   
T43 T39   Lucas Rynearson  Northwest Nazarene  76  76       152  +8   
T49 T39   Matteo Polla *  Western Washington  77  75       152  +8   
T16 T39   Ryan Ho  Western Washington  73  79       152  +8   
T56 T43   Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene  78  75       153  +9   
T38 T43   Chase Gardner  Saint Martin's University  75  78       153  +9   

T59 T45   Drew Halili  Western Washington  79  75       154  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T45   Giuliano Kaminski  Chico State  77  77       154  +10   
T26 T45   Aiden Craig-Steele  Victoria (BC)  74  80       154  +10   
T43 T45   Grant Garrison *  Hawaii Pacific  76  78       154  +10   
T49 T45   Cole Reynolds  Western Washington  77  77       154  +10   
T26 T50   Cole Evarts  Northwest Nazarene  74  81       155  +11   
T43 T50   Ryan Hodgins *  Simon Fraser  76  79       155  +11   
T49 T50   Kevin Kolb  Montana State - Billings  77  78       155  +11   
T56 T50   Nick Ennis  Saint Martin's University  78  77       155  +11   
T43 T54   Ben Cordwell-Smith *  Western Washington  76  80       156  +12   
T49 T54   Dysen Park  Hawaii - Hilo  77  79       156  +12   
T38 T54   Lucas Howell  Montana State - Billings  75  81       156  +12   
T26 T54   Braxton McDonald *  Western Washington  74  82       156  +12   
T63 58   Rico See  Hawaii Pacific  81  76       157  +13   
T65 59   Jordan Sato  Hawaii - Hilo  82  76       158  +14   
T59 T60   Ryan Gillis  UBC - Okanagan  79  80       159  +15   
T49 T60   Chase Basanta  Victoria (BC)  77  82       159  +15   
T59 T62   Kyle Krupp  Hawaii Pacific  79  81       160  +16   
62 T62   Luke Spencer  UBC - Okanagan  80  80       160  +16   

T63 64   Max Regier  UBC - Okanagan  81  80       161  +17   
T65 65   Jack Boutillier *  Western Washington  82  80       162  +18   
67 T66   Cooper Hambrick  Chico State  83  83       166  +22   

T56 T66   Tyler Williams *  Northwest Nazarene  78  88       166  +22   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Simon Fraser +2 288 290 578

T2 Justin Bjornson -1 71 72 143
T8 Denby Carswell +1 71 74 145

T14 Bailey Bjornson +2 74 72 146
T17 Michael Crisologo +3 72 75 147
T23 Logan Boucher +4 76 72 148

2 Fraser Valley, Univ. of +12 284 304 588

T14 Jackson Jacob +2 71 75 146
T17 Eli Greene +3 73 74 147
T28 Lucas O'Dell +6 68 82 150
T28 Ben Whiton +6 72 78 150
T28 Jacob Armstrong +6 73 77 150

3 Chico State +14 301 289 590

1 Dakota Ochoa -4 72 68 140
T8 Tyler Ashman +1 75 70 145

T36 Naoki Easterday +7 77 74 151
T45 Giuliano Kaminski +10 77 77 154
T66 Cooper Hambrick +22 83 83 166

T4 Western Washington +18 296 298 594

T8 Nathan Yocam +1 73 72 145
T17 Seth King +3 73 74 147
T39 Ryan Ho +8 73 79 152
T45 Drew Halili +10 79 75 154
T45 Cole Reynolds +10 77 77 154

T4 Northwest Nazarene +18 293 301 594

T2 Kasey Gaff -1 70 73 143
T28 Ben Mulder +6 73 77 150
T39 Lucas Rynearson +8 76 76 152
T43 Grayson Giboney +9 78 75 153
T50 Cole Evarts +11 74 81 155

6 Montana State - Billings +22 295 303 598

T17 Liam O'Halloran +3 74 73 147
T25 Carson Garner +5 72 77 149
T25 Blake Finn +5 74 75 149
T50 Kevin Kolb +11 77 78 155
T54 Lucas Howell +12 75 81 156

T7 Saint Martin's University +23 294 305 599

T17 Carter Sheets +3 72 75 147
T28 Maxwell Turnquist +6 73 77 150
T28 Kyle Erwin +6 74 76 150
T43 Chase Gardner +9 75 78 153
T50 Nick Ennis +11 78 77 155

T7 Victoria (BC) +23 295 304 599

T14 Zach Ryujin +2 73 73 146
T25 Myles Johnson +5 73 76 149
T28 Owen Croft +6 75 75 150
T45 Aiden Craig-Steele +10 74 80 154
T60 Chase Basanta +15 77 82 159

T7 Hawaii Pacific +23 297 302 599

T8 Miles Atkinson +1 71 74 145
T23 Shion Suzuki +4 71 77 148
T36 Hasee Nazir +7 76 75 151

58 Rico See +13 81 76 157
T62 Kyle Krupp +16 79 81 160

10 Hawaii - Hilo +24 295 305 600

T8 Junsu Im +1 70 75 145
T28 Nicholas Gomez +6 74 76 150
T39 Dylan Bercan +8 74 78 152
T54 Dysen Park +12 77 79 156

59 Jordan Sato +14 82 76 158

11 UBC - Okanagan +39 307 308 615

T8 Justin Towill +1 73 72 145
T36 Andrew Rouble +7 75 76 151
T60 Ryan Gillis +15 79 80 159
T62 Luke Spencer +16 80 80 160

64 Max Regier +17 81 80 161
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T2 Peter Dionne-Yahr (Western Washington) 71 72 143

T2 Kyle Mayner (Simon Fraser) 74 69 143

T6 Brendan O'Brien (Simon Fraser) 74 70 144

T6 Jacob Torres (Hawaii - Hilo) 74 70 144

T17 Gavin Rodeghiero (Northwest Nazarene) 72 75 147

T39 Matteo Polla (Western Washington) 77 75 152

T45 Grant Garrison (Hawaii Pacific) 76 78 154

T50 Ryan Hodgins (Simon Fraser) 76 79 155

T54 Braxton McDonald (Western Washington) 74 82 156

T54 Ben Cordwell-Smith (Western Washington) 76 80 156

65 Jack Boutillier (Western Washington) 82 80 162

T66 Tyler Williams (Northwest Nazarene) 78 88 166
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Simon Fraser 288 290 578

T2 Justin Bjornson (3) 71 72 143

T8 Denby Carswell (5) 71 74 145

T14 Bailey Bjornson (1) 74 72 146

T17 Michael Crisologo (2) 72 75 147

T23 Logan Boucher (4) 76 72 148

2 Fraser Valley, Univ. of 284 304 588

T14 Jackson Jacob (1) 71 75 146

T17 Eli Greene (2) 73 74 147

T28 Lucas O'Dell (3) 68 82 150

T28 Ben Whiton (4) 72 78 150

T28 Jacob Armstrong (5) 73 77 150

3 Chico State 301 289 590

1 Dakota Ochoa (2) 72 68 140

T8 Tyler Ashman (1) 75 70 145

T36 Naoki Easterday (3) 77 74 151

T45 Giuliano Kaminski (4) 77 77 154

T66 Cooper Hambrick (5) 83 83 166

T4 Western Washington 296 298 594

T8 Nathan Yocam (5) 73 72 145

T17 Seth King (1) 73 74 147

T39 Ryan Ho (2) 73 79 152

T45 Drew Halili (3) 79 75 154

T45 Cole Reynolds (4) 77 77 154

T4 Northwest Nazarene 293 301 594

T2 Kasey Gaff (2) 70 73 143

T28 Ben Mulder (4) 73 77 150

T39 Lucas Rynearson (5) 76 76 152

T43 Grayson Giboney (1) 78 75 153

T50 Cole Evarts (3) 74 81 155

6 Montana State - Billings 295 303 598

T17 Liam O'Halloran (2) 74 73 147

T25 Carson Garner (1) 72 77 149

T25 Blake Finn (5) 74 75 149

T50 Kevin Kolb (3) 77 78 155

T54 Lucas Howell (4) 75 81 156

T7 Saint Martin's University 294 305 599

T17 Carter Sheets (3) 72 75 147

T28 Maxwell Turnquist (1) 73 77 150

T28 Kyle Erwin (2) 74 76 150

T43 Chase Gardner (5) 75 78 153

T50 Nick Ennis (4) 78 77 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Victoria (BC) 295 304 599

T14 Zach Ryujin (1) 73 73 146

T25 Myles Johnson (4) 73 76 149

T28 Owen Croft (3) 75 75 150

T45 Aiden Craig-Steele (2) 74 80 154

T60 Chase Basanta (5) 77 82 159

T7 Hawaii Pacific 297 302 599

T8 Miles Atkinson (2) 71 74 145

T23 Shion Suzuki (1) 71 77 148

T36 Hasee Nazir (3) 76 75 151

58 Rico See (4) 81 76 157

T62 Kyle Krupp (5) 79 81 160

10 Hawaii - Hilo 295 305 600

T8 Junsu Im (1) 70 75 145

T28 Nicholas Gomez (4) 74 76 150

T39 Dylan Bercan (2) 74 78 152

T54 Dysen Park (3) 77 79 156

59 Jordan Sato (5) 82 76 158

11 UBC - Okanagan 307 308 615

T8 Justin Towill (1) 73 72 145

T36 Andrew Rouble (2) 75 76 151

T60 Ryan Gillis (4) 79 80 159

T62 Luke Spencer (3) 80 80 160

64 Max Regier (5) 81 80 161
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T2 Peter Dionne-Yahr (Western Washington) 71 72 143

T2 Kyle Mayner (Simon Fraser) 74 69 143

T6 Brendan O'Brien (Simon Fraser) 74 70 144

T6 Jacob Torres (Hawaii - Hilo) 74 70 144

T17 Gavin Rodeghiero (Northwest Nazarene) 72 75 147

T39 Matteo Polla (Western Washington) 77 75 152

T45 Grant Garrison (Hawaii Pacific) 76 78 154

T50 Ryan Hodgins (Simon Fraser) 76 79 155

T54 Braxton McDonald (Western Washington) 74 82 156

T54 Ben Cordwell-Smith (Western Washington) 76 80 156

65 Jack Boutillier (Western Washington) 82 80 162

T66 Tyler Williams (Northwest Nazarene) 78 88 166
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Par 3 Scoring
S. King W. Wash U. 2.83 -1 
M. Crisologo S. Fraser 3.00 E 
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 3.00 E 
D. Carswell S. Fraser 3.17 +1 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 3.17 +1 
C. Gardner StMartin's 3.17 +1 
D. Park UHH 3.17 +1 
O. Croft UVIC 3.17 +1 
K. Mayner S. Fraser 3.17 +1 
G. Garrison HPU 3.17 +1 
L. O'Halloran Billings 3.17 +1 
R. Ho W. Wash U. 3.17 +1 
C. Sheets StMartin's 3.17 +1 
B. Whiton Fraser Val 3.17 +1 
T. Ashman Chico St 3.17 +1 
Z. Ryujin UVIC 3.17 +1 
A. Craig-Steele UVIC 3.17 +1 
K. Erwin StMartin's 3.17 +1 
M. Atkinson HPU 3.17 +1 
G. Rodeghiero NW Nazaren 3.33 +2 
N. Easterday Chico St 3.33 +2 
G. Kaminski Chico St 3.33 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Ochoa Chico St 3.88 -3 
J. Torres UHH 3.92 -2 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 3.96 -1 
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 3.96 -1 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 3.96 -1 
K. Mayner S. Fraser 4.00 E 
E. Greene Fraser Val 4.04 +1 
J. Towill UBCO 4.04 +1 
J. Im UHH 4.04 +1 
N. Yocam W. Wash U. 4.04 +1 
M. Atkinson HPU 4.04 +1 
Z. Ryujin UVIC 4.04 +1 
S. Suzuki HPU 4.08 +2 
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.08 +2 
J. Armstrong Fraser Val 4.08 +2 
D. Carswell S. Fraser 4.08 +2 
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 4.13 +3 
D. Bercan UHH 4.13 +3 
J. Jacob Fraser Val 4.13 +3 
B. Finn Billings 4.13 +3 
M. Polla W. Wash U. 4.13 +3 
C. Garner Billings 4.13 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Ashman Chico St 4.33 -4 
L. Rynearson NW Nazaren 4.33 -4 
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 4.50 -3 
N. Yocam W. Wash U. 4.50 -3 
J. Jacob Fraser Val 4.50 -3 
D. Ochoa Chico St 4.50 -3 
L. O'Halloran Billings 4.50 -3 
R. Hodgins S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
H. Nazir HPU 4.67 -2 
M. Crisologo S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
S. King W. Wash U. 4.67 -2 
C. Sheets StMartin's 4.67 -2 
L. Boucher S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
K. Mayner S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
J. Towill UBCO 4.67 -2 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 4.67 -2 
G. Rodeghiero NW Nazaren 4.67 -2 
J. Im UHH 4.67 -2 
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
D. Carswell S. Fraser 4.67 -2 
M. Johnson UVIC 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
T. Ashman Chico St 1
R. Ho W. Wash U. 1
C. Sheets StMartin's 1

Birdies 
D. Ochoa Chico St 9
D. Carswell S. Fraser 9
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 8
K. Mayner S. Fraser 8
M. Crisologo S. Fraser 7
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 7
G. Rodeghiero NW Nazaren 7
A. Rouble UBCO 7
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 7
N. Yocam W. Wash U. 6
J. Torres UHH 6
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 6
T. Ashman Chico St 6
L. Boucher S. Fraser 6
J. Jacob Fraser Val 6
E. Greene Fraser Val 6
J. Towill UBCO 5
C. Garner Billings 5
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 5
G. Garrison HPU 5
S. King W. Wash U. 5
Z. Ryujin UVIC 5

Pars 
B. Whiton Fraser Val 27
J. Armstrong Fraser Val 27
M. Polla W. Wash U. 26
M. Atkinson HPU 26
J. Im UHH 26
M. Johnson UVIC 26
M. Turnquist StMartin's 26
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 25
J. Towill UBCO 25
C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 25
N. Gomez UHH 25
Z. Ryujin UVIC 25
L. O'Halloran Billings 24
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 24
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 24
N. Easterday Chico St 24
O. Croft UVIC 24
B. Cordwell-Smith W. Wash U. 24
D. Bercan UHH 24
J. Torres UHH 24
N. Yocam W. Wash U. 23
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 23
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